The Supreme Court of Ohio

CASE ANNOUNCEMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

March 8, 2007

[Cite as 03/08/2007 Case Announcements, 2007-Ohio-962.]

MOTION AND PROCEDURAL RULINGS

2007-0264. W.O.M., Ltd. v. Willys-Overland Motors, Inc.
Lucas App. No. L-05-1201, 2006-Ohio-6997. This cause is pending before the
court as a discretionary appeal. Upon consideration of the joint motion for stay of
proceedings,

It is ordered by the court that the motion is granted.

It is further ordered by the court, sua sponte, that if the parties have not filed
a notice of settlement and application for dismissal by June 15, 2007, appellee's
memorandum in response shall be due on or before June 30, 2007.

MISCELLANEOUS ORDERS

The Supreme Court of Ohio has issued orders imposing sanctions upon 157
attorneys and judges for noncompliance with the provisions of Gov.Bar R. X and
Gov.Jud. R. IV. The text of the entry imposing the sanction is reproduced below.
This is followed by a list of the attorneys and judges who were sanctioned. The list
includes each attorney’s or judge’s Attorney Registration Number, the county and
state of residence and the county and state of the attorney’s or judge’s employer, as
last registered with the Attorney Registration Section, and the amount of the
sanction fee imposed by the Supreme Court.

In re Report of the Commission

on Continuing Legal Education CLE-2006-[Registration Number]
[Attorney Name] ORDER
(#[Attorney Registration Number]), [Filed March 8, 2007]

Respondent.



This matter originated in this court on the filing of a report by the
Commission on Continuing Legal Education (the “commission”) pursuant to
Gov.Bar R. X(6)(A)(1)(b) and (2)(d). The commission recommended the
Imposition of sanctions against certain attorneys and judges, including the above-
named respondent, for failure to comply with the applicable continuing legal
education provisions of Gov.Bar R. X and Gov.Jud.R. IV for the 2004-2005
reporting period.

On December 29, 2006, pursuant to Gov.Bar R. X(6)(B)(1), this court issued
to the respondent an order to show cause why the recommended sanction should
not be adopted by the court and an order so entered against the respondent.
Pursuant to the order to show cause, respondent has tendered payment in the
amount of the recommended sanction, in lieu of filing objections. Upon
consideration thereof,

IT IS ORDERED by the court that the sanction of $[amount] is hereby
Imposed upon the respondent and payment of the sanction is acknowledged.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the court that this order shall not be
considered a disciplinary order pursuant to Gov.Bar R. V or Gov.Bar R. X(6)(H).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the court that the Clerk shall send this order
by certified mail to the respondent at the address registered with the Attorney
Registration Section under Gov.Bar R. VI; that, if this order is returned as
undeliverable or unclaimed, the Clerk shall send it by regular mail; and that service
of this order in accordance with the foregoing shall be deemed effective service.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, payment of the sanction notwithstanding,
respondent shall comply with the requirements imposed by Gov.Bar R. X for the
2004-2005 reporting period. See CLE Reg. 503.4.

Residence Employer

Attorney Name Registration # County _ State County State Amount
Rodney Mark Brown 0002651 SC SC $160.00
Thomas Standish Hudson 0005270 FL FL $100.00
Sally Marsh Edwards 0006895 KY KY $100.00
Dennis Patrick Fisco 0007302 CA CA $120.00
Leonard Zola Alpert 0008112 wv wv $400.00
Paula Terese Cotter 0009976 MD DC $100.00
Barbara Lynn Freedy 0011582 NC NC $720.00
Douglas Kent Barth 0014198 PA $100.00
Willard Lawrence Gibson 0015410 Ml Lucas OH $250.00
John Gillespie 0017294 FL FL $100.00
Charles Everton Lewis 0021286 FL FL $220.00
Andrew Wilson Barbin 0025880 PA PA $460.00
Thomas Bart Brush 0031334 Ml $530.00
Mara Lynne Babin 0031879 $100.00
Thomas John Lundstrom 0032696 VA DC $150.00
John Martin Lorenzen 0032963 IL IL $490.00
Bruce Alton Carlson 0034011 CA CA $490.00
Nancy Faith Fisher 0034471 CA CA $70.00
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Carolyn Claire Cobb
Marlene Marie Evans
James Jay Brose

Nancy Dirkse DeWitt
Mary Margaret Hill
Johnine P. Barnes

Asad Sadallah Farah
Rebecca Karen Anaya
Giovanni Frank Di Censo
Alicia Dyoni Johnson
Norma Muriel Gant
William Scott Leckie
Irene Segal Ayers

Cheryl Elizabeth Bage
Thomas Hugh Blaske
James Tyler Buck

John Mark Griffin

Kevin Michael Hawley
Jeffrey Alan Linsker
Jann Kathryn Heffner
Erich Daynor Hemm

Eric James Fernandez
Michael David Baker
Allen Matthew Lehmkuhl
Marian Delores Davidson
Katherine Elizabeth Estafanous
Robert Francis Bodi
William David Edwards
Bradley Graham Gorman
Karl Stephen Beus

John M. Gundy, Jr.
Richard Morrison Gibson
Liza Cohen Moss
Malinda Dexter Harp
David Loney

George E. Hawranko
Vincent Ferdinand Gonzalez
Frank Daniel Celebrezze, Jr.
Robert James DeLambo
Ronald Harold Lasko
Howard Joel Freedman
Elizabeth Ann Crosby
Gary Steven Adams

John August Huettner
Douglas Allen King, Sr.
Jeffrey West Krueger
Walter Camino

David Martin Gauntner
Adrienne Lindsay Rapp
Marc Benjamin Bandman
Marie Elizabeth Ballou
Christopher James Burchinal
Larry Ellis Hoover

Jason Mathew Griggs
Meredith Lee Bornstein
David Bryan Bender

0041074
0051773
0055211
0057566
0059692
0065085
0066174
0066877
0067204
0068697
0070700
0071310
0071314
0072331
0075831
0077061
0078587
0074900
0013282
0019959
0072776
0067104
0063632
0002424
0067159
0070727
0072539
0062861
0064529
0059931
0060148
0061358
0055977
0042640
0043708
0051230
0008558
0011344
0022412
0023414
0016247
0041433
0038289
0039479
0030073
0030093
0026147
0078417
0077802
0038487
0043902
0071503
0066872
0070954
0072960
0037249

Allen
Ashland
Delaware
Hamilton
Butler
Butler
Clark
Jefferson
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Summit
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Lake
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Summit
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Fairfield
Franklin
Fayette

MD
Ml
X
NY
PA
DC
Ml
GA
NY
MD
Ml
CA
NJ
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TN
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Hamilton
Allen
Ashland
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Clark
Columbiana
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fayette

MD

X
Wi

PA
DC
MI

GA
NY
DC
Ml

CA
NY

Ml
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OH
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$100.00
$150.00
$450.00
$150.00
$100.00
$150.00
$460.00
$750.00
$340.00
$100.00
$100.00
$750.00
$270.00
$750.00
$165.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$60.00

$150.00
$490.00
$100.00
$330.00
$150.00
$100.00
$680.00
$290.00
$90.00

$150.00
$750.00
$270.00
$150.00
$230.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$70.00

$65.00

$150.00
$80.00

$150.00
$65.00

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$430.00
$500.00
$520.00
$610.00
$215.00
$100.00
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David A. Dye

Terrence Michael Fay
John George Hondros
Thomas William Carton, Jr.
Roland Thomas Gilbert
Dean George Kissos
Donald Eugene Grohoske
Aaron Michael Glasgow
Robert Alfanso Eubanks
Joseph C. Kasouf

Madry Leonard Ellis

Jodi Leigh Dozer
Matthew David Gottschall
Melinda Dianne Carter
Henry Charles Fraas, Jr.
David Scott Baker

Eric Brian Cameron

Lori Little

Michael Todd Bivens
David Robert Kostreva, Il
Lynne Marie Froling
Jeffrey Dwight Hunter
Manisha Bansal Kotian
Tracey Ann Fielman

Lisa May Evans

James Russell Garvin
Naima Rasheen Clarke
Barbara Fruehling Gambill
Jeffery Allen Kaleda
Andrew Roy Kaake

Linda Susan Bolin
William Collier Foureman
Louis Harry Groen

Mark Freeman Durham
James Joseph Cunningham
David Frank Boehm
Christopher Thomas Laber
Paul Edward Fiorelli
Leslie Isaiah Gaines

John Patrick Concannon
Jeffrey Brian Kelly
Richard Reagan Farr

Paul Harrison Fisher

Dixie Kay Floyd

Kirk Nelson Guy

Gordon Richard Barry
Robert Vernon Franklin, Jr.
Timothy Craig Beavers
Tracy Marie Schauff

Paul S. Lewandowski
Vicki Jayne English
Dennis Armand DiMartino
Louis E. Katz

John B. Juhasz, Jr.

Milan Latas

Rabert Christopher Cordrick

0029447
0022935
0032150
0006211
0011002
0004945
0072335
0075466
0073386
0074574
0067703
0068146
0068634
0042590
0062906
0061928
0077365
0077586
0076199
0076380
0077013
0061364
0061960
0061983
0064083
0065128
0064896
0065883
0069149
0072585
0007557
0010067
0013406
0017644
0018154
0021881
0030021
0032046
0024698
0024131
0033100
0041061
0042458
0041110
0032752
0010883
0011292
0070576
0067753
0072176
0047178
0039270
0023630
0023777
0024488
0073204

Franklin
Geauga
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Fairfield
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Muskingum
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Delaware
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Montgomery
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Clermont
Hamilton
Hamilton
Clermont
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Licking
Greene
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Portage
Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning
Hardin
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Franklin
Franklin
Greene
Hamilton
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Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hamilton
Licking
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas

Lucas
Lucas
Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning
Marion
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$150.00
$150.00
$165.00
$150.00
$150.00
$590.00
$750.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$530.00
$100.00
$215.00
$270.00
$150.00
$70.00

$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$150.00
$55.00

$100.00
$80.00

$150.00
$310.00
$120.00
$310.00
$150.00
$100.00
$150.00
$720.00
$150.00
$150.00
$240.00
$70.00

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$720.00
$55.00

$230.00
$600.00
$100.00
$220.00
$750.00
$700.00
$55.00

$80.00

$150.00
$250.00
$100.00
$150.00
$520.00
$300.00
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Victoria Ann Dobronos
Matthew David Bruder
Kevin Michael Hunt
Charles David Cooper, Il
Matthew Tyler Jewson
Diane Marie Falconer
Jon S. Hoak

John Edward Hart
Wanda Perkins Coats
Mark Joseph Howdyshell
Lori Danette Clark

Eric Ross Fink

Charles Bailey Clegg
Perry George Dickinson
Willard Kemp Hanner, Jr.
Michael John Lynch
Amanda Lynn Kuhn
Brian K. Nam

Brit Karen Seifert
Frederick James Green
Mary Ann Ferguson-Rich
Jeffrey Van Hawkins
Keith Donald Bevan
Howard Scott Essner
David Clark Champion
David Edward Ernst
Louis Charles Landman, 111

0076252
0069684
0073405
0074322
0063928
0064592
0062650
0037279
0016928
0051910
0063450
0071059
0006108
0002818
0031625
0063633
0078138
0078531
0065441
0044062
0034199
0038978
0002873
0017715
0022833
0029675
0076064

Medina
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Monroe
Montgomery
Montgomery
Greene
Hamilton
Perry
Pickaway
Portage
Portage
Portage
Stark

Stark

Stark

Stark
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Cuyahoga
Summit
Summit
Warren
Warren
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Medina
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Perry
Pickaway
Portage
Portage
Portage

Stark
Stark

Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Warren

MEDIATION REFERRALS

OH
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OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OH
OH
CT

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$60.00

$410.00
$150.00
$570.00
$100.00
$100.00
$70.00

$150.00
$100.00
$70.00

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$120.00
$180.00
$550.00
$150.00
$80.00

$500.00
$100.00
$330.00

The following case has been returned to the regular docket pursuant to

S.Ct.Prac.R. XIV(6)(E):

2006-2319. State ex rel. May v. Akron Bd. of Edn.

In Mandamus.
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